l FEATURE
1. The small size chips generating high impedance.
2. Either flow or reflow soldering methods can be used
due to electroplating of the terminal electrodes.
3. High reliability due to an entirely monolithic structure
4. Low DC resistance structure of electrode prevents
wasteful electric power consumption
l APPLICATIONS

G材料: 适用于 200MHZ 至 1GHZ高频段噪音阻抗器之阻抗元件.
  MB SERIES                     MULTILAYER CHIP BEADS
l PATR NUMBERING SYSTEM(品名規定)
MB            45 32 15      -     B           310           □
   1                2                   3             4            5
multilayer       Dimensions      Material Code     Normal     Packaging style
chip Bead       A.B.C
多層貼片磁珠      尺寸          材料代碼       標准阻抗       包裝類型
                  B=Bulk,
T=Tape&Reel
Impendence
 Productwell Precision Elect.Co.,Ltd
Kai Ping Productwell Precision Elect.Co.,Ltd  Tel:0750-2323113 Fax:0750-2312333  http:// www.productwell.com
13
l TYPICAL IMPEDENCE CHARACTERISTICS
  B MATERIAL(B材)                                U MATERIAL(U材)
Ω                                             Ω
Z MATERIAL(Z 材)                                G MATERIAL(G 材)
Ω                                            Ω
l ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION
PART NO.
IMPEDANCE( Ω)
AT 100MHZ
DCRESISTANCE
(Ω)MAX
RATED CURRENT
(mA)MAX.
MB453215U131□ 125±25% 0.4 300
MB453215Z131□ 130±25% 0.4 300
MB453215U121□ 120±25% 0.4 300
MB453215B700□ 70±25% 0.4 300
MB451616U600□ 60±25% 0.3 300
  MB SERIES                    MULTILAYER CHIP BEADS
FREQUENCY(MHZ) FREQUENCY(MHZ)
FREQUENCY(MHZ) FREQUENCY(MHZ)
 Productwell Precision Elect.Co.,Ltd
Kai Ping Productwell Precision Elect.Co.,Ltd  Tel:0750-2323113 Fax:0750-2312333  http:// www.productwell.com
14
l ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION
PART NO.
IMPEDANCE( Ω)
AT 100MHZ
DCRESISTANCE
(Ω)MAX
RATED CURRENT
(mA)MAX.
MB451616Z520□ 52±25% 0.3 300
MB451616B310□ 31±25% 0.3 300
MB322513U600□ 60±25% 0.3 400
MB322513Z520□ 52±25% 0.3 400
MB322513B310□ 31±25% 0.3 400
MB321616U500□ 50±25% 0.5 200
MB321616Z700□ 70±25% 0.5 200
MB321616U202□ 2000±25%(AT30MHZ) 2.1 100
MB321616U122□ 1200±25%(AT50MHZ) 1.6 100
MB321616U601□ 600±25% 1.3 200
MB321616U310□ 31±25% 0.2 500
MB321616Z601□ 600±25% 1.3 200
MB321616Z260□ 26±25% 0.2 500
MB321616B401□ 400±25% 0.6 300
MB321616B221□ 220±25% 0.5 300
MB321616B151□ 150±25% 0.4 400
MB321616B121□ 120±25% 0.4 400
MB321616B190□ 19±25% 0.2 500
MB201209U102□ 1000±25% 1.5 100
MB201209U601□ 600±25% 1.3 100
MB201209U800□ 80±25% 0.4 400
MB201209U170□ 17±25% 0.2 500
MB201209U110□ 11±25% 0.1 600
MB201209Z301□ 300±25% 0.9 200
MB201209Z151□
150±25% 0.5 300
MB201209Z121□ 120±25% 0.5 300
MB201209Z700□ 70±25% 0.4 400
MB201209Z100□ 10±25% 0.1 600
MB201209B070□ 7±25% 0.1 600
MB201209U301□ 300±25% 1.2 150
MB201209U221□ 220±25% 1.0 150
□:MEANS PACKAGING STYLE
  MB SERIES                     MULTILAYER CHIP BEADS
 Productwell Precision Elect.Co.,Ltd
Kai Ping Productwell Precision Elect.Co.,Ltd  Tel:0750-2323113 Fax:0750-2312333  http:// www.productwell.com